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[bookmark: _GoBack]Southern: Orange / San Jacinto / Metro East Southern Ontario 
Manager: John Mole 24487 Prielipp Rd Wildomar, Ca 92595 Cell: 951-691-6024 john.mole@sce.com 	
	Project Manager/Office Location
	Analyst/Office Location
	Area(s) / Developer(s)

	Bass, Tracey – Saddleback
Tracey.Bass@sce.com

(O) 949-587-5416 / PAX 51116
Cell: 949-697-1424
	Torres, Irene - Saddleback
Irene.Torres@sce.com 

(O) 949-458-4433 / PAX 51433

	· Saddleback Hub 

· District(s):
· Santa Ana - 29
· Fullerton – 48

	Chamberlain, Jerry – Wildomar
Jerry.Chamberlain@sce.com

(O) 951-249-8498 / PAX 19498
Cell: 951-505-8506
	Mendoza, Leticia - Wildomar
Leticia.Mendoza@sce.com

(O) 951-249-8427 / PAX 19427
Cell: 951-212-2366
	· Wildomar Hub

District(s):
· Menifee - 77


	Fillion, Shannon – Wildomar
Shannon.Fillion@sce.com 

(O) 909-873-7934 / PAX 11934
Cell: 760-217-9399

	Granillo, Jaclyn - Wildomar
Jaclyn.Granillo@sce.com

(O) 951-249-8425 / PAX: 19425
Cell: NA
	· Pomona Hub
 
District(s):
· Ontario – 34
· South of the 60 Fwy including Corona

· Cultivation Projects

	Gallagher, Dennis “DJ” – Wildomar
Dennis.Gallagher@sce.com

(O) 951-249-8423 / PAX 19423
Cell: 714-474-5879
	Borrelli, Andrea – Santa Ana
Andrea.Borrelli@sce.com

(O) 714-973-5755 / PAX 52755
Cell: 949-525-7118
	· Saddleback Hub

District(s):
· Saddleback -43 / The Irvine Company 

	Marshall, Mike – Santa Ana
Michael.Marshall@sce.com

(O) 714-870-3105 / PAX 53105
Cell: 562-448-4698
	Newcomb, Kristina – Santa Ana
Kristina.Newcomb@sce.com 

(O) 714-973-5460/ PAX 52460
Cell: 714-403-0970
	· Saddleback Hub 

District(s):
· Saddleback - 43
· Huntington Beach - 33

	Popovits, Rand “RJ” – Saddleback
Rand.Popovits@sce.com

(O) 949-458-4405 /  PAX 51405
Cell: 951-751-1970

	Franco, Holly - Saddleback
Holly.Franco@sce.com

(O) 949-587-5402 / PAX 51102
Cell: NA
	· Saddleback Hub 

District(s):
· Saddleback - 43
· Five Point Communities (El Toro Base)
Heritage Field

	Rosales, Val – Wildomar
Valentine.Rosales@sce.com 

(O) 951-249-8426 / PAX 19426
Cell: 951-315-1637
	Carbajal, Francine - Wildomar
Francine.Carbajal@sce.com

(O) 951-249-8424 / PAX 19424
Cell: 951-217-4353
	· Wildomar Hub 

District(s):
· Wildomar - 88




Office Locations:
Saddleback Service Center - 14155 Bake Pkwy, Irvine, CA 92618
Santa Ana Service Center - 1444 E. McFadden Avenue, P.O. Box 11982, Santa Ana, CA 92705
Wildomar Service Center - 24487 Prielipp Road, Wildomar, CA 92595


Northern: North Coast / Metro West / Rurals/ Desert/ San Joaquin/ Metro East Northern Ontario 
Manager: Jay Olson  10180 Telegraph Rd Ventura, Ca 93004 Cell: 805-559-6588 jay.olson@sce.com
	Project Manager/Office Location
	Analyst/Office Location
	Area(s) / Developer(s)

	Acevado, Alex - Redlands
alex.acevedo@sce.com

(O) 909 307-6781 / PAX 16781
Cell: 909-557-7463
	Burgess, Carolina - Menifee
Carolina.Burgess@sce.com

 (O) 951-928-6471 / PAX 18471
Cell: 909-237-2382
	· Rancho Cucamonga Hub 

District(s):
· Redlands – 31	Arrowhead - 40
· Arrowhead – 40	Barstow - 72
· Palm Springs – 79	29 Palms - 84
· Blythe - 87

	Bryant-Hopkins, Tahesia - Menifee
Tahesia.bryant@sce.com

(O) 951-928-8336 / PAX 18336
Cell: 909-301-3062
	Burgess, Carolina - Menifee
Carolina.Burgess@sce.com

 (O) 951-928-6471 / PAX 18471
Cell: 909-237-2382
	· Pomona Hub

District(s):
· Foothill - 30
· Ontario – 34
· North of the 60Fwy with all of Chino Hills 

	Frutos, Dara - Ventura 
Dara.Frutos@sce.com

(O) 805-654-7485 / PAX 79485
Cell: 661-476-6909
	Thomas, Kelly - North Coast Bldg
Kelly.Thomas@sce.com

 (O) 661-607-0585 / PAX 75685
	· Ventura Hub 

District(s):
· Ventura – 39
· Santa Barbara – 49

	Harte, Carmen - North Coast Bldg
Carmen.Harte@sce.com

 (O) 661-607-6544 / PAX 75644 
Cell: 805-231-2809
(Best contact is cell)
	Thomas, Kelly - North Coast Bldg
Kelly.Thomas@sce.com

(O) 661-607-0585 / PAX 75685
	· Ventura  & Alhambra Hubs

· District(s):
· Antelope Valley - 36
· Santa Monica - 44
· Tehachapi - 52
· Valencia - 59

	Knight, David – Santa Ana
David.S.Knight@sce.com

 (O) 714-796-9993 / PAX 52993
Cell: 714-296-7609
	Parham, William - Long Beach
William.Parham@sce.com

(O) 562-981-8128 / PAX 31128

	· Alhambra Tract Hub

·  District(s):
· Compton/Dominguez Hills - 32
· South Bay - 44
· Long Beach - 46 
· Whittier - 47

	Williams, Antoine - Covina
Antoine.williams@sce.com 
 
 (O) 909-592-3765 / PAX 43765
Cell: 909-824-4000
	Ghysels, Jenny - Covina
Jenny.Ghysels@sce.com

(O): 909-592-3737 / PAX 43737
Cell:
	Alhambra Hub 

· District(s):
· Montebello – 22
· Covina – 26
· Monrovia – 27
· Victorville – 73

	Yanez, Josh – Ventura
Joshua.yanez@sce.com

(O) 805-654-7486 / PAX 79486
Cell: 661-310-8157
	Thomas, Kelly – North Coast Bldg
Kelly.Thomas@sce.com

 (O) 661-607-0585 / PAX 75685
	· Ventura Hub 

District(s):
· Thousand Oaks – 35
· San Joaquin Valley - 51
· Ridgecrest – 86



	Rule 16 Single Family Analyst (Scheduling)

	Analyst
	Area(s)
	Analyst
	Area(s)

	Clark, Tanya -Victorville
Tanya.Clark@sce.com

(O) 760-951-3148 /PAX 13148
Cell: 760-217-3952
	· Wildomar Hub
· Rancho Cucamonga Hub  
· Ventura Hub

· District(s)/Region(s):
· North Coast
· Wildomar
· Menifee 
· Victorville
	Ruiz, Monica - Wildomar
Monica.Ruiz@sce.com

(O) 951-249-8458 / PAX 19458
	· Rancho Cucamonga Hub 

· District(s)/Region(s):
· Desert Region 
· District 30 – Foothill
· District 31 – Redlands
· District 79 – Palm Springs

	Jimenez, Rosie - Foothill
Rosalia.Jimenez@sce.com 

(O) 909-357-6214 / PAX 16214
Cell: 909-275-5803
	· Alhambra Hub
· Pomona Hub
· Ventura Hub

· District(s)/Region(s):
· Metro West
· Metro East
· San Joaquin
	Borrelli, Andrea - Santa Ana
Andrea.Borrelli@sce.com

 (O) 714-973-5755 / PAX 52755
Cell:949-525-7118
	· Saddleback Hub

· District(s)/Region(s):
· Orange Region
· Saddleback ~ 43
· Fullerton ~ 48
· Huntington Bch ~33
· Santa Ana ~29

	Innocent Onyeka (R16 In Box)
Pomona
Innocent.onyeka@sce.com

(O) 909-274-3085 / PAX  63085
Cell:  (626) 660-4808
	· Serves All North Hubs




	Stark, Sarah (R16 In Box)
Wildomar
Sarah.Stark@sce.com 

(O) 951-249-8442 / PAX 19442

	· Serves All South Hubs 





Office Locations:
Alhambra Hub - 14155 Bake Pkwy, Irvine, CA 92618
Covina Service Center - 800 W. Cienega Avenue, San Dimas, CA 91773
Foothill Service Center - 7951 Redwood Avenue, Fontana, CA 92336
Long Beach Service Center - 2800 E. Willow Street, Long Beach, CA 90806
Menifee Service Center - 26100 Menifee Rd, Romoland, CA  92380
North Coast Office Building - 28460 Avenue Stanford, Valencia, CA 91355
Pomona Innovation Village - 3 Innovation Way, Pomona, CA 91768
Redlands-Kansas Facility - 298 Kansas Street, Redlands, CA 92737
Santa Ana Service Center - 1444 E. McFadden Avenue, P.O. Box 11982, Santa Ana, CA 92705
Ventura Regional Office - 10180 Telegraph Road Ventura, CA 93004
Victorville Service Center - 12353 Hesperia Road, Victorville, CA 92395
Wildomar Service Center - 24487 Prielipp Road, Wildomar, CA 92595
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